

COVID-19 UPDATE - 4 AUG 2020



It is pleasing to say that there are no new cases of COVID-19 within the Mansfield Shire today.

The number of confirmed COVID-19 cases in Mansfield remains at 4, all who are being supported whilst in isolation.

In Mansfield our testing clinics continue to be busy. Across both GP practices and the MDH Testing Clinic, we completed 42 tests today. Thanks to our staff who braved the sleet and freezing conditions to get these done.

Tomorrow we return to test at Mt. Buller as well as Mansfield.

We continue to reinforce the importance of getting tested no matter how mild the symptoms. Contact your GP practice or call the Mansfield Testing Clinic on (0428 694 968) for an appointment if you have any of the following:

- Fever
- Chills or sweats
- Cough
- Sore throat
- Shortness of breath
- Runny nose
- Loss of sense of smell or taste

In some circumstances headache, muscle soreness, stuffy nose, nausea, vomiting and diarrhoea may also be considered.

Please continue to play your part by wearing a mask when outside of your home and adhering to the current restrictions.

LOOK AFTER EACH OTHER

